

City of Lake Worth Beach

Bid Tabulation

IFB #24-106 - GENERAL CONTRACTOR RELATED SERVICES FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000.00

i	UNDER \$100,000.00												
	Unit Price Description	Sustainable Design and Construction Services, Inc.				Mya Construservice LLC				Louminel General Contractor, LLC			
item#		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total
	LABOR RATES/MAN HOURS												
1	Carpenter		HR	\$42.50			HR	\$35.00			HR	\$41.90	
2	Painter		HR	\$31.00			HR	\$35.00			HR	\$32.80	
3	Plumber		HR	\$42.50			HR	\$55.00			HR	\$43.65	
4	Electrician		HR	\$51.00			HR	\$62.00			HR	\$52.86	
5	Tile		HR	\$29.50			HR	\$35.00			HR	\$28.36	
6	Masonry	80	HR	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	80	HR	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	80	HR	\$30.35	\$2,428.00
7	Skilled Laborer	480	HR	\$31.00	\$14,880.00	480	HR	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	480	HR	\$31.85	\$15,288.00
8	Unskilled Laborer	80	HR	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	80	HR	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	80	HR	\$25.80	\$2,064.00
9	Driver	120	HR	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	120	HR	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	120	HR	\$37.90	\$4,548.00
10	Foreman	120	HR	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	120	HR	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	120	HR	\$45.80	\$5,496.00
11	Project Manager	120	HR	\$49.75	\$5,970.00	120	HR	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	120	HR	\$50.75	\$6,090.00
12	Project Liaison		HR	\$45.00	\$0.00		HR	\$65.00	\$0.00		HR	\$48.00	\$0.00
13	Vice President		HR	\$62.50	\$0.00		HR	\$68.00	\$0.00		HR	\$65.00	\$0.00
	LABOR CATEGORIES				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
14	General Demo Work	121	HR	\$34.00	\$4,114.00	121	HR	\$24.00	\$2,904.00	121	HR	\$35.00	\$4,235.00
15	Concrete Demo Work	40	HR	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	80	HR	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	80	HR	\$38.00	\$3,040.00
16	Framing & Sheathing		HR	\$40.00	\$0.00		HR	\$28.00	\$0.00		HR	\$39.50	\$0.00
17	Finish Carpentry & Trim Work		HR	\$39.75	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00		HR	\$41.00	\$0.00
18	Drywall & Finishing		HR	\$37.75	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00		HR	\$36.40	\$0.00
18	Window & Door Removal/Installation		HR	\$37.50	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00
20	Site Work	340	HR	\$31.75	\$10,795.00	340	HR	\$37.00	\$12,580.00	340	HR	\$32.00	\$10,880.00
21	Forming & Pouring Concrete	80	HR	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	80	HR	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	80	HR	\$45.25	\$3,620.00
22	General Painting		HR	\$31.00	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00		HR	\$28.90	\$0.00
23	Pressure Washing		HR	\$32.00	\$0.00		HR	\$21.00	\$0.00		HR	\$28.75	\$0.00
24	Fencing		HR	\$37.00	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00		HR	\$35.25	\$0.00
25	Landscape & Irrigation Work	60	HR	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	60	HR	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	60	HR	\$31.55	\$1,893.00
26	Tile Installation		HR	\$47.00	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00		HR	\$45.00	\$0.00
27	ADA Accessory Installation		HR	\$32.00	\$0.00		HR	\$55.00	\$0.00		HR	\$28.00	\$0.00
28	Permitting		HR	\$70.00	\$0.00		HR	\$55.00	\$0.00		HR	\$75.00	\$0.00
29	Project Site Supervisor	120	HR	\$61.00	\$7,320.00	120	HR	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	120	HR	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
	EQUIPMENT & TOOLS				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
30	30' Boom Lift	40	HR	\$39.50	\$1,580.00	40	HR	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	40	HR	\$38.30	\$1,532.00
31	60' Boom Lift		HR	\$44.35	\$0.00		HR	\$35.00	\$0.00		HR	\$43.65	\$0.00
32	80' Boom Lift	<u> </u>	HR	\$48.75	\$0.00		HR	\$45.00	\$0.00		HR	\$47.90	\$0.00
33	20 Ton Crane up to 75' lift		HR	\$49.10	\$0.00		HR	\$85.00	\$0.00		HR	\$49.30	\$0.00
34	20 Yard Dumpster	80	HR	\$39.45	\$3,156.00	80	HR	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	80	HR	\$39.55	\$3,164.00
35	Port-A-Potty		HR	\$27.00	\$0.00		HR	\$18.00	\$0.00		HR	\$25.50	\$0.00
36	Concrete Pump - Flat		HR	\$43.50	\$0.00		HR	\$38.00	\$0.00		HR	\$44.25	\$0.00
37	Concrete Pump - Boom	L	HR	\$48.30	\$0.00		HR	\$41.00	\$0.00		HR	\$48.10	\$0.00
38	Bobcat	127	HR	\$32.50	\$4,127.50	127	HR	\$14.00	\$1,771.00	127	HR	\$31.86	\$4,046.22
39	Compaction Machine for Pads	41	HR	\$38.00	\$1,558.00	41	HR	\$38.00	\$1,558.00	41	HR	\$37.90	\$1,553.90

Preference application

